

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 178 OF 2009 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

SHRADHA AUSHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAYA KUMAR PARIDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Prasanta Varma, Adv.  
Mr.Rakesh Dudeja, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Srivastava,  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master