

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 178 OF 2009

SHRADHA AUSHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAYA KUMAR PARIDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 11/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prasanta Varma, Adv.
Mr S.K.Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed through the standing counsel.

List again on 21.7.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar