

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 557 OF 2010

SHRADHA AUSHNA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAYA KUMAR PARIDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasanta Varma, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Complaint Case. No. 494/2009, pending before the Court of JMFC, Belapur, Vassi Court, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra shall remain stayed.

Tag with T.P(Crl.) No. 178 of 2009.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master